
























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































REPLACEABLE MECHANICAL PARTS 

Fig . & 
Index Tektronix Serial / Model No. Mfr 
No . Part No . Eff Dscont Qty 1 2 3 4 5 Name & Description Code Mfr Part Number 

7- ----- -----· - HARD COPY CABLE ASSY INCLUDES: 
-39 131-0458-00 1 CONNECTOR,RCPT,:15 PIN,FEMALE 71468 DA15S 
·-40 131-0707-00 3 CONNECTOR,TERM:22-26 AWG,BRS& CU BE GOLD 22526 47439 

131-0708-00 6 CONTACT,ELEC:0.48"L , 28-32 AWG WIRE 22526 47437 
-4.i 131-2428-00 4 CONN PLUG,ELEC:l8-20 AWG,BRS& CU BE GOLD 22526 47441 
-42 352-0162-00 HLDR,TERM CONN:4 WIRE BLACK 80009 352-0162-00 
-43 352-0167-00 HLDR,TERM CONN : 9 WIRE BLACK 80009 352-0167-00 
·-44 175-0072-00 AR CABLE,RF:2 CONDUCTOR 80009 175-0072-00 
-45 175-0862-00 AR WIRE,ELECTRICAL : 3 WIRE RIBBON 08261 SS-0322-1910610C 
- 46 175-1020-00 AR CABLE,RF : 50 OHM COAX,WHT POLYTHN JKT 90484 DAB70JAAAWHITE 
- 47 343-0549-00 7 STRAP,TIEDOWN : 0 . 091 W X 3 , 62 INCH LONG 59730 TYlOO 
- 48 210-0201-00 TERMINAL, LUG: 0 . 12 ID, LOCKING, BRZ TIN PL 86928 OBD 
- 49 214-2890-00 HEAT SINK,ELEC:CIRCUIT BOARD,AL 80009 214-2890-00 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
- 50 211-0511-00 4 SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 0.500,PNH,STL,CD PL 83385 OBD 

---*---
-51 -----· ----- 2 TRANS I STOR:(SEE Q5007 , Q5009 REPL) 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
-52 211-0097-00 2 SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 0.312 INCH,PNH 83385 OBD 
- 53 210-1181-00 2 WA SHER,SHLDR:l . 22 ID X 0 . 20D 312 23 OBD 

- - - * - - -
- 54 342-0163-00 2 INSULATOR,PLATE : XSTR,0.675 X 0.625 x 0 . 001" 80009 342-0163-00 
- 55 407-0405-00 1 BRACKET,ANGLE:TRANSISTOR,ALUMINUM 80009 407-0405-00 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
- 56 211-0012-00 4 SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 0.375 ,,PNH STL CD PL 83385 OBD 
-57 210-0201-00 1 TERMINAL, LUG: 0.12 ID, LOCKING, BRZ TIN PL 86928 OBD 

- - - * - - -
-58 ----- MICROCIRCUIT:(SEE U50ll REPL) 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
- 59 211-0511-00 2 SCREW,MACHINE:6- 32 X 0.500,PNH,STL,:D PL 83385 OBD 

- - - * - - -
-- 60 386-0978-00 INSULATOR,PLATE:TRANSISTOR,MICA 80009 386-0978-00 
-6 l. 136-0135-01 SKT,PL-IN :ELEK:TRANSISTOR,2 CONT 91506 8080-1G7 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
··62 211-0062-00 2 SCREW,MACHINE:2-56 X 0.312 , PNH,STL 83385 OBD 

- - - * - - -
- 63 ----- ----- TRANSISTOR:(SEE Q5005 REPL) 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
64 211-0097-00 SCREW,MACHINE : 4-40 X 0.312 INCH,PNH STL 83385 OBD 

-65 210-1181-00 WASHER,SHLDR: l.22 ID X 0.20D 31223 OB') 
- -· - * - - -

--66 342-0311-00 01295 64-21-023-212 
-6 7 343-0832-0l RTNR,AIR FlLTER: 4.963 L X 4.75 W,ABS,TV 80009 343-0832-01 

( ATTACHING PARTS) 
··68 211-0510-00 , .. SCREW,MACHlNE:6- 32 X 0.375,PNH,STL,CD PL 83385 OBI: 

- * - - -
- 69 378-2041-00 FILTER ELEM,AIR:4.5 SQ X 0 .5 THK,PU 80009 378-2041-00 
--70 200-2222-00 GUARD,FAN: 81041 6-182-033 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
--n 129-0458-00 4 POST,ELEC-MECH:6-32 X 0.25 HEX. X 0.487" L 80009 129-0458-00 

- - - * - - -
-72 119-1024-00 FAN,VENTILATING : ll5V,18W,3100RPM,115 CFM 82877 028316 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
- 73 211-0540-00 4 SCREW,MACHlNE:6-32 X 0.50 INCH,TRH STL 83385 OBD 
- 7 385-0079-00 4 SPACER,POST:0.375 L W/6-32 THD THRU,AL 80009 385-0079-00 
- 75 210-0457-00 4 NUT,PL,ASSEM WA:6-32 X 0.312,STL CD PL 83385 OBD 

- - - * - - -
-76 175-2666-00 1 CA ASSY,SP,ELEC:2,18 AWG,22.0 L 80009 175-2666-00 
-77 131-0945-00 2 CONTACT,ELEC:CONNECTOR,BRASS '.:'IN PL 27264 02-09-2101 
-78 204-0827-00 1 CONN BODY,PLUG:2 CONT FEMALE 27264 03-09-2022 
- 79 131-2436-00 2 TERM,QIK DISC:l8-22 AWG,FEMALE 00779 2-520083-2 
-80 175-2203-00 CABLE,SP,ELEC:2,18 AWG,W/VINYL JACKET 80009 175-2203-00 
- 8 l 358-0161-00 1 BSHG,STRAIN RLF : FOR 0.50 INCH HOLE,PLASTIC 28520 1147 SR-SP-4 
-82 200-2222-00 1 GUARD,FAN: 81041 6-182-033 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
- 83 210-045 7-00 4 NUT,PL,ASSEM WA : 6-32 X 0.312,STL CD PL 83385 OBD 

- - - * - - -

9-26 A.DD JUL 1982 4054/4054A PARTS AND SCHEMA71CS 



REPLACEABLE MECHANICAL PARTS 

Fig. & 
Index Tektronix Serial/Model No. Mfr 
No. Part No . Eff Dscont Qty 1 2 3 4 5 Name & Description Code Mfr Part Number 

7-84 200-2356-00 1 COVER,CRT END:STEEL 80009 200-2356-00 
(ATTACHING PARTS) 

-·85 210-0457-00 4 NUT,PL,ASSEM WA:6-32 X 0.312 .,STL CD PL 83385 OBD 
- - - * - - -

-86 175-2706-00 1 CA ASSY,SP,ELEC:3,22 AWG,14.0 L 80009 175-2706-00 
-87 131-1790-00 21 • CONTACT,ELEC:l8-24 AWG,FEMALE,BRASS 27264 08-56-0105 
-88 162-0533-00 AR INSUL SLVG ELEC:HT SHRINK,0.25 ID 06090 RT876-l/4 ID-BLK 
-89 352-0461-00 1 • HLDR,TERM. CONN:l2 FEMALE,NYLON 27264 09-50-7121 
-90 352-0463-00 1 • HLDR,TERM.CONN:3 FEMALE,NYLON 27264 10-01-1034 
-91 204-0671-00 2 • CONN BODY,PLUG:l X 3 CONTACTS NYLON 27264 09-50-7031 
-92 175-2699-00 1 CA ASSY,SP,ELEC:50,28 AWG,19.0 L 80009 175-2699-00 

4054/4054A PARTS AND SCHEMATICS ADD JUL 1982 9-27 



ADD JULY 1982 4054/4054A PAR TS ANDS CHEMATICS 



4054/4054A PAR SCHEMATICS TS AND 

12 

23 

22 ~/I 
10 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

ADD JULY 1982 



REPLACEABLE MECHANICAL PARTS 

Fig . & 
Index Tektronix Serial/Model No. Mfr 
No. Part No. Eff Dscont Qty 1 2 3 4 5 Name & Desci'iption Code Mfr Part Number 

8-1 200-1851-03 COVER,ROM PACK: PLASTIC,SILVER GRAY 80009 200-·1851-03 
(ATTACHING PARTS) 

-2 211-0530-00 2 SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 1. 75 INCH , PNH STL 83385 OBD 
-3 211-0623-00 2 SCREW,MACHINE:6- 32 X 2.25 INCHES , PNH,STL 83385 OBu 

- - - * -
-4 200-188 7-·00 COVER,FIRMWARE:PLASTIC 8C009 200-1887-00 

----- ----- (STANDARD ONLY) 
(ATTACHING PARTS) 

-5 211-0008-00 2 SCREW,MACHINE : 4-40 X 0 .250 ,PNH,STL,CD PL 83385 OBD 
----- ----- (STANDARD ONLY) 

- - - * 
-6 351-0452-01 GUIDE,ROM PACK: ALUMINUM 80009 351-0452-01 
-7 361-1012-00 2 SPACER,SLEEVE : 0 . 295 L X 0.1 88 ID, BRASS 80009 361-1012-00 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
-8 213-0054-00 2 SCR,TPG,THD FOR: 6-32 X 0 . 312 INCH,PNH STL 93907 OBD 

- - - * - - -
-9 ---· ··- ----- CKT BOARD ASSY :(SEE Al9,A20 REPL) 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
-10 213-0054-00 2 SCR,TPG,THD FOR:6- 32 x 0.312 INCH,Prrn STL 93907 OBD 

- - - * - - -
-1 1 131 - 1791-00 CONN,RCPT,ELEC:CKT BD,25/50 CONTACT 055 74 000231-3597 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
-12 211-0198-00 2 SCREW ,MACHINE : 4- 40 X 0 .438 PNH,STL, POZ 772.50 OBD 

- * - - -
-13 129-0248-00 2 SPACER,POST:0 . 663 INCH LONG , BRS 80009 129-0248-00 
-14 351-0500-00 4 GUIDE,CKT CARD: 80009 351-0500-00 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
-15 211-0198-00 4 SCREW,MAC HINE: 4-40 X 0.438 PNH,STL,POZ 77250 OBD 

- - - * - - -
-16 131-1909-00 2 CONN,RCPT,ELEC : CKT CD , 22/44 CONT W/4-40 0557L• 600201-3201 
-17 136-0260-02 1 SKT,PL- IN ELEK:MI CROC I RCUIT, 16 DIP,LOW CLE 71785 133- 51-·92-008 

-----· ----- (OPTION 01 ONLY) 
-18 136-0623-00 SOCKET,PLUG-IN : 40 DIP,LOW PROFILE 73803 CS9002-40 

----- ----- (OPTION 01 ONLY) 
-19 136-0578-00 SKT,PL- IN ELEK:M ICROCKT,24 PIN , LOW PROFILE 73803 c S9002-24 

----- ----- (OPTION 01 ONL"{) 
-20 131-0993-00 3 BUS,CONDUCTOR:2 WIRE BLACK 00779 850100-01 

----- ----- (OPTION 01 ONLY) 
-2 1 129-0112-00 2 SPACER , POST:0 . 406 L FROM MT SEAT x 0 . 218 80009 129-0112-00 

----- ----- (OPTION 01 ONLY) 
-2 2 131-1437-00 CONN,RCPT,ELEC :25 FEMALE CONTACT 71468 DB25S-Fl 79 

----- ----- (OPTION 01 ONLY) 
-23 131-0890-00 2 LOCK,CONNECTOR:4- 40 X 0. 312 L 71468 D 20418-2 

334-2788-01 1 OVERLAY,KYBD:MARKED DATA COMMUNICATION 80009 334-2788-01 
----- ------ (OPTION 01 ONLY) 
175-1778-01 CA ASSY,SP,ELEC :34,28 AWG , 2 . 5L 80009 175-i 778-0l 
----- ----- (OPTION 01 ONLY ) 

-24 200-2414-01 COVER,ROM PACKS :4 POSITION ,TEK TAN 80009 200-2414-0.:. 
----- ----- (OPTION 02 ONLY) 
200-2414-01 COVER,ROM PACKS : 4 POSITION ,TEK TAN 80009 200-2414-01 
----- ----- (OPTION 03 ONLY) 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
-25 211-0530-00 4 SC REW,MACHINE: 6-32 X 1. 75 I NCH,PNH STL 83385 OBD 

- - - * - - -
-26 351 ·-0609-00 GUIDE ,ROM PACK:ALUMINUM 80009 351-0609-00 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
-27 211-0504-00 2 SCREW,MACHINE : 6-32 X 0 .25 INCH, PNH STL 83385 OBD 

- - - * - - -
-28 381-0420-00 BAR,SUPPORT:CONNECTOR 80009 381-0420-00 

(ATTACHING PARTS ) 
-29 211-0198-00 4 SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 0 .438 PNH,STL, POZ 77250 OBD 

- - - * - - -
- 30 ----- ----- 1 CKT BOARD ASSY : (SEE A22 REPL) 
-31 131-1757-01 4 CONN,RCPT ,ELEC :CKT BD,22/44 CONT 05574 3VH22/ lJNDS 
-32 214- 3005-00 4 KEY,CONN PLZN:NYLON 80009 214-3005-00 

4054/4054A PARTS AND SCHEMATICS ADD JUL 1982 9-29 



REPLACEABLE MECHANICAL PARTS 

Fig & 
Index 
No . 

8--33 
-3l~ 

·-35 
-36 

·-37 
·-38 

-39 

·-40 

-41 

--42 

--43 

--44 

--45 

-46 

--4 7 

-48 

9-30 

Tektronix 
Pa rt No . 

131-2514-00 
----- -----

211-0504-00 
211-0551-00 

129-0248-00 
131-1791-00 

211-0198-00 

136-0269-02 

, .. ____ --- ·- -
·----- -----
131-0993-00 
----- ---·--
129-0561-00 
----- -----
131-1437-00 
----- -----
131-0890- 00 
----- -----
200-1887-00 
----- -----

211-0097-00 
----- -----
210-0586-00 
----- -----

070-2066-01 

012-0689-02 
013-0173-01 
070-2066-01 

Serial / Model No . 
Eff Dscont Name & Description 

3 , CONN,RCPT,ELEC:CKT BD,2 X 10,MALE 
CKT BOARD ASSY:(SEE A21,A23 REPL) 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
2 SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 0 . 25 INCH,PNH STL 
2 SCREW,MACHINE:6-32 X 0.562 INCH,PNH STL 

- - - * - - -
2 SPACER,POST:0.663 INCH LONG,BRS 
1 CONN,RCPT,ELEC:CKT BD,25/50 CONTACT 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
2 SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 0.438 PNH,STL,POZ 

- - - * - - -
SKT,PL-IN ELEK:MICROCIRCUIT,14 DIP,LOW CLE 
(OPTION 03 ONLY) 
SOCKET,PLUG-IN-40 DIP,LOW PROFILE 
(OPTION 03 ONLY) 

3 BUS,CONDUCTOR : 2 WIRE BLACK 
(OPTION 3 ONLY) 

2 SPACER,POST:0 . 535 L,W-4-40 INTL ONE ENO 
(OPTION 3 ONLY) 
CONN,RCPT,ELEC:25 FEMALE CONTACT 
(OPTION 03 ONLY) 

2 LOCK,CONNECTOR:4-40 X 0.312 L 
(OPTION 03 ONLY) 
COVER,FIRMWARE:PLASTIC 
(OPTION 02 ONLY) 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
2 SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 0.312 INCH,PNH STL 

(OPTION 02 ONLY~ 
2 NUT,PL,ASSEM WA:4-40 X ~.25,STL CD ?L 

(OPTION 02 ONLY~ 
- - - * - - -

0PTION 02 STANDARD ACCESSORIES 

MANUAL,TECH:OPERATORS 

OPTION 1,3 STANDARD ACCESSORIES 

CABLE,INTC)N:l92.0 L 
ADAPTER ASSY:SELF TEST 
MANUAL,TECH:OPERATORS 

Mfr 
Code Mf r Par t Number 

00779 86479-1 

83385 OBD 
83385 OBD 

80009 129-0248-00 
05574 000231-3597 

77250 OBD 

73803 CS9002-14 

00779 850100-0i 

80009 129-0561-00 

71468 DB25S-Fl79 

71468 D 20418-2 

80009 200-1887-00 

83385 OBD 

83385 OBD 

80009 070-2066-01 

80009 013-0173-01 
80009 070-2066-01 

ADD JUL 1982 4054/4054A PARTS AND SCHEMATICS 



REPLACEABLE MECHANICAL PARTS 

Fig . & 
Index Tektronix Serial I Model No. Mfr 
No . Part No. Eff Dscont Qty 1 2 3 4 5 Name & Description Code Mfr Part Number 

9-1 131-2442-00 CONTACT,ELEC:GROUNDING,PH BRZ 80009 131-2442-00 
-2 334-3693-00 MARKER,IDENT:MKD RS232 PRINTER 80009 334-3693-00 
-3 380-0384-01 HSG HALF,ROM PK:LID,ABS 80009 380-0384-01 

(ATTACHING PARTS) 
-4 211-0102-00 4 SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 0.500",FLH,STL 83385 OBD 

- - - * - - -
-5 210-1333-00 2 WASHER,FLAT:0.09 ID X 0.007 THK,CU BE 80009 210-1333-00 
-6 ----- ----- 1 CKT BOARD ASSY:(SEE A24 REPL) 
-7 156-0578-00 2 MICROCIRCUIT,DI:DUAL 1 SHOT MULTIVIBRATOR 80009 156-0578-00 
-8 136-0260-02 1 SKT,PL-IN ELEK:MICROCIRCUIT,16 DIP,LOW CLE 71785 133-51-92-008 
-9 200-1042-03 1 • CABLE NIP,ELEC:0.194 ID,2.0 L,PLASTIC 80009 200-1042-03 

175-2430-00 1 . CA ASSY,SP,ELEC:7,26 AWG,3 METERS 80009 175-2430-00 
-10 200-1667-00 1 SHLD ELEC CONN:25 CONTACT,TYPE HD SIZE 3 80009 200-1667-00 
-11 131-1461-00 1 CONN BODY,RCPT:25 FEMALE CONTACTS 00779 205207-1 
-12 131-1279-00 8 CONTACT,ELEC:MALE,28-24 AWG WIRE,0.040 DIA 00779 205310-4 
-13 348-0020-00 1 GROMMET,RUBBER:0.25 INCH 70485 374 
-14 175-1747-00 AR • CABLE,SP,ELEC:7,26 AWG,0.165 DIA 80009 175-1747-00 
-15 380-0343-03 1 HSG HALF,PTR:INNER,ABS 80009 380-0343-03 
-16 334-3638-00 1 MARKER,IDENT:MARKED BAUD RATE 80009 334-3638-00 
-17 367-0189-00 1 HANDLE,BOW:2.62 L,SST 91260 OBD 

OPTION 10 STANDARD ACCESSORIES 

070-2908-00 MANUAL, TECH: INSTRUCTION 80009 070-2908-00 

4054/4054A PARTS AND SCHEMATICS ADD JUL 1982 9-31 



ADD JULY 1982 4054/ 4054A PARTS AND SCHEMATICS 



4054/4054A PARTS AND SCHEMATICS ADD JULY 982 



Fig . & 
Index Tekt ron ix Se rial / Mod el No. 
No. Pa rt No . Eff Dscon t 

10-i 380-0384-01 

-2 211-0102-00 

-3 367-0189-00 
-4 380-0343-01 
-5 ----- -----
-6 136-0578-00 
-7 ----- ---··-
-8 334-2954-01 

----- -----

4054/4054A PARTS AND SCHEMATICS 

REPLACEABLE MECHANICAL PARTS 

Qty 1 2 3 4 5 Name & Descr iption 

1 HSG HALF,ROM PK:LID,ABS 
(ATTACHING PARTS) 

4 SCREW,MACHINE:4-40 X 0.500",FLH,STL 
- - - * - - -

HANDLE,BOW:2.62 L,SST 
HSG HALF,PTR:INNER,ABS 

1 CKT BOARD ASSY ; (SEE A25,A26 REPL) 
1 . SKT,PL-IN ELEK:MICROCKT,24 PIN,LOW PROFILE 
1 MKR,SET,IDENT: 
5 OVERLAY,KYBD:MARKED ED ITORROM PACK 
- (4052R06 ONLY) 

ADD JUL 1982 

Mfr 
Code Mfr Par t Number 

80009 380-0384-01 

83385 OBD 

91260 OBIJ 
80009 380-0343-01 

7380 3 C S9002- 24 

80009 334-2954- 01 

9-33 



Fig. & 
Index Tektronix Serial/Model No. Mfr 
No . Part No. Eff Dscont Qty 1 2 3 4 5 Name & Description Code Mfr Part Number 

STANDARD ACCESSORIES 

11-1 161-0066-00 CABLE ASSY,PWR,:3 WIRE,98 INCH LONG 80009 161-0066-00 
-2 161-0066-09 CABLE ASSY,PWR:3,0.75MM SQ,220V,96.0 L 80126 OBD 

----- ----- (OPTION Al - EUROPEAN) 
-3 161-0066-10 CABLE ASSY,PWR:3,0.75MM SQ,220V,96.0 L 80126 OBD 

----- ----- (OPTION A2 - UNITED KINGDOM) 
-4 161-0066-11 CABLE ASSY,PWR:3,0.75MM,240V,96.0 L 80126 OBD 

----- ----- (OPTION A3 - AUSTRALIAN) 
-5 161-0066-12 CABLE ASSY,PWR:3,18 AWG,240V,96.0 L 80126 OBD 

----- ----- (OPTION A4 - NORTH AMERICAN) 
020-0160-02 TAPE CARTRIDGE:PLOT 50 SYSTEM SOFTWARE 80009 020-0160-02 
020-0160-03 TAPE CARTRIDGE:PLOT 50 SYSTEM SOFTWARE 80009 020-0160-03 
020-0161-02 TAPE CARTRIDGE:PLOT 50 SYSTEM SOFTWARE 80009 020-0161-02 
020-0161-03 TAPE CARTRIDGE:PLOT 50 SYSTEM SOFTWARE 80009 020-0161-03 
016-0353-00 BRD,LOOSE:LEAF:2.0 CAP RING,VINYL COVER 80009 016-0353-00 
016-0367-00 BDR,LOOSE-LEA.F:2.0 CAP RING,VINYL COVER 80009 016-0367-00 
016-0369-00 DIV,LOOSE LEA.F:6 OVERLAY POCKETS,VINYL 80009 016-0369-00 
334-3571-00 MARKER,IDENT:MARKED OPERATORS MANUAL 80009 334-3571-00 
334-35 72-00 MARKER,IDENT :MARKED REFERENCE MANUAL 80009 334-3572-00 
----- ----- OVERLAY,KYBD : BLANK 
070-1940-01 MANUAL,TECH:OPERATORS 4050 SERIES 80009 070-1940-01 
070-2056-01 MANUAL,TECH:REFERENCE 4050 SERIES 80009 070-2056-01 
070-2142-02 CARD INFO:REFERENCE 4050 SERIES 80009 070-2142-02 
070-2058-01 MANUAL,TECH:INSTRUCTION PLOT 50 80009 070-2058-01 
070-2059-01 MANUAL,TECH:INSTRUCTION PLOT 50 80009 070-2059-01 

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES 

012-0630-01 CABLE,INTCON:2 METERS LONG 74868 AC30111102 REVC 
119-0680-01 CARTRIDGE,TAPE:MAGNETIC 80009 119-0680-01 
334-2630-02 OVERLAY,KYBD:BLANK,PACKAGE OF TEN 80009 334-2630-02 
070-2839-03 MANUAL,TECH:SERVICE,4054 80009 070-2839-03 

ADD JULY 1982 4054/4054A PARTS AND SCHEMATICS 



OPT ORDER NO. 

01 4052F01 

02 4052F02 

03 4052F03 

10 4052Fl0 

24 040-0895-00 

27 

28 

Al 

A2 

A3 

A4 

OPTIONS 

DESCRIPTION 

FLO INSTL INTFC:DATA COMMUNICATION 

FIELD INSTALLED:4 SLOT ROM BACKPACK 

FLD INSTL INTFC:DATA COMM 4 SLOT 

FLD INSTL INTFC:RS232 PRINTER 

MOD KIT:MEMORY EXPANSION 

EXTENDED MEMORY:256k 

EXTENDED MEMORY:512k 

UNIVERSAL EUROPEAN POWER 

240V UK POWER 

240V AUSTRALIAN POWER 

240V NORTH AMERICAN POWER 

ADD JULY 1982 4054/4054A PARTS AND SCHEMATICS 


